PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Storm Semiconductors, Inc.	10/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storm Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	3F-2, No. 287, Sec. 2, Guangfu Rd.	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)738-0881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 738-0592

Email: efiling@ishimarulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mikio Ishimaru

Address Line 1: Law Offices of Mikio Ishimaru

Address Line 2: 333 W. El Camino Real, Suite # 330 Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60-003 (11/775,833)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mikio Ishimaru

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certification_of_Name_Change#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0444

經濟部國際貿易局

BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1,HU-KOU STREET,TAIPEI, TAIWAN,REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

REFERENCE NO. 1902

Oct 08, 2008

To Whom it May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm(in Chinese): 科締納科技股份有限公司

(in English): CORTINA SYSTEMS TAIWAN LIMITED

Orginal Name of Firm:

STORLINK SEMICONDUCTORS INC. From Feb 13, 2003

Changes in the Name of Firm:

- 1. STORM SEMICONDUCTORS, INC. From May 06, 2008
- 2. STORM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. From May 08, 2008
- 3. CORTINA SYSTEMS TAIWAN LIMITED From Oct 06, 2008

Location of Business: 3F-2, NO.287, SEC. 2, GUANGFU RD., HSINCHU CITY

300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Business Account Number: 80236106

Sincerely,

Section Chlet

M.J.Hwang

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division

PATENT

REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 12/17/2008